SM8S10CA thru SM8S43CA
Surface Mount  Transient Voltage Suppressors
High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Conditions
FEATURES
• Chip produced by chemical method
• Junction passivated by high temperature resistant
insulating adhesive
• TJ = 175 °C capability suitable for high reliability

MAX. PEAK
PULSE CURRENT
AT 10/1000 μs
WAVEFORM
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC (V)
TYPICAL TEMP.
COEFFICIENT
OF VBR (1)
T
(%/°C)MIN. NOM. MAX.
SM8S10CA 11.1 11.7 12.3 5.0 10.0 388 17.0 0.069
SM8S11CA 12.2 12.9 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 363 18.2 0.072
SM8S12CA 13.3 14.0 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 332 19.9 0.074
SM8S13CA 14.4 15.2 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 307 21.5 0.076
SM8S14CA 15.6 16.4 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 284 23.2 0.078
SM8S15CA 16.7 17.6 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 270 24.4 0.080
SM8S16CA 17.8 18.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 254 26.0 0.081
SM8S17CA 18.9 19.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 239 27.6 0.082
SM8S18CA 20.0 21.1 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 226 29.2 0.083
SM8S20CA 22.2 23.4 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 204 32.4 0.085
SM8S22CA 24.4 25.7 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 186 35.5 0.086
SM8S24CA 26.7 28.1 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 170 38.9 0.087
SM8S26CA 28.9 30.4 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 157 42.1 0.088
SM8S28CA 31.1 32.8 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 145 45.4 0.089
SM8S30CA 33.3 35.1 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 136 48.4 0.090
SM8S33CA 36.7 38.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 124 53.3 0.091
SM8S36CA 40.0 42.1 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 114 58.1 0.091
SM8S40CA 44.4 46.8 49.1 5.0 40.0 10 150 102 64.5 0.092
SM8S43CA 47.8 50.3 52.8 5.0 43.0 10 150 95.1 69.4 0.093
 ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g)  PACKAGE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
            SM8SXXCA 2.85 DO-218AB NA According to customer's requirement
10 150